

---

## Update to 'ClaimCheck' Product Editing

---

McKesson's 'ClaimCheck' product is routinely updated by McKesson Corporation based on changes made to the resources used, such as Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) and Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) coding guidelines, the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) Physician Fee Schedule database, National Correct Coding Initiative (NCCI) edits, and/or provider specialty society updates. The 'ClaimCheck' product's procedure code edits are guided by these widely accepted industry standards.

The edit changes will affect **claims processed beginning with the remittance advice of May 21, 2013** forward. Providers may notice some differences in claims editing that includes pre/post-op days, incidental, mutually exclusive, rebundling, add-on and multiple surgery reductions. Providers should expect that some claims will continue to deny for the same error, but when applicable, claims may now pay or deny for a different reason.

With this update, Louisiana Medicaid (claims that process through the Molina claims processing system) also implemented the 2013 quarter one NCCI edits; however, the code pairs specific to preventive services and immunization administration have been deactivated based CMS approval. Doing so aligns with our intent and expectations that appropriate immunizations are to be given at the time of the preventive visit to avoid missed opportunities in both preventive care and immunizations.

For questions related to this information, please contact Molina Medicaid Solutions Provider Services at (800) 473-2783 or (225) 924-5040.